FORM PTO-1895	
(Rev. 6-93) C (Rev. 6-93) C (AMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 10076244	FG
Tab settings OCOV 10076315 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademants:	Presse reward and attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard O. Ratzel Joseph J. Harding	Name: Ranpak Corp.
Dirk J. Siekmann Edward W. Lintala	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 10 No	internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
◯ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7990 Auburn Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
5.04	City: Concord Township Ohio ZIP: 44077
□ Other	
Execution Date: March 2, 3 and 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes [2] No
08/942,569 Additional numbers a	attached? CI Yes 150 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle	CH ENGREE Previously submitted.
& Sklar, P.L.L.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,	8. Deposit account number:
Nineteenth Floor	· ·
City:ClevelandState:_OhioZIP:_44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Reg. No. 37,853

RECORD   F   100685197   To the Moorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original do Jumental Occurrence   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original docurrent and signature.   The Commissioner of Patents and Tradematus. Please record the attached original docurrent and signature.   The Commissioner of Patents and Signature.   The Least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docurrent.   The Least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docurrent.   The Least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docurrent.   The Least of my knowledge and belief,	0	4-14-1998 ————
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of control patents.  1. Name of conveying party(les): Richard O. Ratzel Joseph J. Harding Dirk J. Siekmann Edward W. Lintals Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) statisched? I ves 20 No  3. Nature of conveyance:  2. Name and address of receiving party(les) statisched? I ves 20 No  3. Nature of conveyance:  3. Nature of conveyance:  3. Nature of conveyance:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  3. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Richard O. Ratzel Joseph J. Harding Birk J. Siekmann Edward W. Lintala Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? Q Yes & No  3. Nature of conveyance: Ø Assignment	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	00685197 APS 0 0 1089
Richard O. Ratzel Dirk J. Siekmann  Additional nemet(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? G Yes & No  3. Nature of conveyance:  6 Assignment G Security Agreement G Change of Name G Concord Township City:  6 Application number(s) or patent number(s):  1 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A Patent Application No.(s)  08/942,569  Additional numbers attached? G Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Don W. Bullson, Esq.  Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L.  Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, Nineteenth Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115  O Not Use this space if paying by deposit account)  Apple 166NE9 00000012 1691239  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs Name of Person Signing  Name: Signature  Name: Sireet Address: Concord Township	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Dirk J. Siekmann  Edward W. Lintala  Additional neme(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 18 No  3. Nature of conveyance:  © Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Other Execution Date:  March 1998  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 8 No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) □ 08/942,769  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 8 No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: □ Don W. Bullson, Esq.  Internal Address:  Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.I.  Street Address:  1621 Euclid Avenue,  Nineteenth Floor City: Cleveland State:  Ohio ZIP: 44115  Apple Beakles 00000002 108982033  40.00 ID  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Name and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the pept if paying by deposit account)  Apple Beakles 00000002 108982033  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Internal Address:  Concord Township City:  Concord Township Christopher B. 34000  Internal Address:  Ohio ZIP: 44077  City: B Additional number of address:  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  0 Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 10 No  3. Nature of conveyance:		Name: Ranpak Corp.
Street Address: 7990 Auburn Road    Concord Township		Internal Address:
Concord Township City:	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Concord Township City: State: Ohio ZIP: 44077  Execution Date: March 1998  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/942,569  Additional numbers attached? Q Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.  Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L.  OX Enclosed  Q Enclosed  Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,  Nineteenth Floor  City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Application Date: March 1998  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Street Address: 7990 Auburn Road
Concord Township City: State: Ohio ZIP: 44077  Execution Date: March 1998  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/942,569  Additional numbers attached? Q Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.  Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L.  OX Enclosed  Q Enclosed  Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,  Nineteenth Floor  City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Application Date: March 1998  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/942,569  Additional numbers attached? D Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.  Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle  & Sklar, P.L.L.  Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,  Nineteenth Floor  City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? D Yes & No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Concord Township City:State: OhioZIP: 44077
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/942,569  Additional numbers attached? D Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.  Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle  & Sklar, P.L.L.  Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,  Nineteenth Floor  City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? D Yes & No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	- March 1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/942,569  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ② No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.  Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle  & Sklar, P.L.L.  OX Enclosed  Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,  Nineteenth Floor  City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account)  Apple Seaters 160000000 1639(20)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Additional number execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Advisor account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Apple Seaters 1620 and Significations and patents involved: □  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes & No
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/942,569	B. Patent No.(s)
Name:	· · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,  Nineteenth Floor  City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  /1998 BEGATES 00000000 08342365 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,  Nineteenth Floor  City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  /1998 B88ATES 00000000 08342363 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle	O' England
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,  Nineteenth Floor  City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  1938 BERNTES 100000000 083423859 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  State of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  1	& Sklar, P.L.L.	Z CINOSOU
Nineteenth Floor  City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (4998 B88ATES 0000002 08942369 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Ohio ZIP: 44115  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Statement and signature.  Signature  Signature  Ohio ZIP: 44115  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (1998 BEGATES - 00000002 08942365) 40.00 gp DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Ohio ZIP: 44115  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature	Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use this space  ### Do Not Use this space  ### Do Not Use this space  #### Do Not Use this space  ###################################	Nineteenth Floor	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Signature  On No T USE THIS SPACE	<b>\</b>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher B. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature	2581 40.00 DP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature 4 Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Mer B-Jacobs 4/1/98
Reg. No. 37,833 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Richard O. Ratzel of 1751 Taylor's Mill Turn, Westlake, Ohio 44145, USA and Joseph J. Harding of 6369 Brewer Ct., Mentor, Ohio 44060, USA and Dirk J. Siekmann of 1 Lichfield Close, Abbotsgate, Priorslee, Telford TF2 9UX, United Kingdom and Edward W. Lintala of 7165 Kory CT, Concord, Ohio 44077, USA (hereinafter referred to as "We") have made an invention in a CUSHIONING CONVERSION MACHINE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on October 1, 1997 under Serial No. 08/942,569, and

WHEREAS, RANPAK CORP. (hereinafter referred to as "RANPAK"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal place of business at 7990 Auburn Road, Concord Township, Ohio 44077, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said RANPAK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said RANPAK, as assignee of the entire interest.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

We further covenant for ourself and for our heirs, executors and administrators that RANPAK will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent or material facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to RANPAK or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which RANPAK, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and to secure unto itself

Attorney Docket No. RANPP0184 USA	161
Date: March 26, 1998	Signature: Achard O. Ratzel  Richard O. Ratzel
State of Ohio ) ) SS	
County of Lake )	
On this 2nd day of March, 1998, be personally known, and known to me to be t acknowledged the signing of same as his/he	he personally appeared Richard O. Ratzel to me the person who signed the foregoing Assignment, and the free act and deed.  Notary Public  BARBARA J. LORO  Notary Public, STATE OF OHIO  My Comm. Exp. Jan. 16, 2000  (Recorded in Lake County)
Date: March 2, 1988	Signature: Joseph J. Harding
State of Ohio ) ) SS	
County of Lake )	
On this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of March 1998, beft personally known, and known to me to be acknowledged the signing of same as his/h	Tore me personally appeared Joseph J. Harding to me the person who signed the foregoing Assignment, and mer free act and deed.  Darbara  Notary Public, STATE OF OHIO My Comm. Exp. Jan. 16, 2000 (Recorded in Lake County)
Date: March 2, 1988	Signature Edward W. Lintala
State of Ohio ) ) SS	
County of Lake )	
On this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of March 1998, be personally known, and known to me to be acknowledged the signing of same as his	BARRADA LADOR
H.\USERS\BEATL\\WP\\P.FOR\\ASS\GNME\\MTPLE	Notary Public Notary Public, STATE OF OHIO My Comm. Exp. Jan. 16, 2000 (Recorded in Lake County)

PATENT REEL: 9296 FRAME: 0311 Attorney Docket No. RANPP0184 USA

Date:

March 3, 1988

Signature:

Dirk J. Siekmann

On this 3rd day of March 1998, before me personally appeared Dirk J. Siekmann to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

Name of the Witness:

3

Signature of the Witness:

H YUNKKSARRATLIWPYIP FORMSSIGNARMTFLQ

PATENT

REEL: 9296 FRAME: 0312